MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Chapter 274.

CHAP. 274

Resolve, in Fayor of the Eastern Maine Orphans' Home for Maintenance.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars to be paid to the Eastern Maine Orphans' Home of Bangor, for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen for maintenance.

Eastern phan's Home, in favor of.

Approved April 4, 1913.

Chapter 275.

Resolve, in Favor of the Daughters of Wisdom, for Maintenance,

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Daughters of five hundred dollars to be paid to the Daughters of Wisdom of Wisdom, in favor of of St. Agatha, for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen, and five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen, for maintenance.

Approved April 4, 1913.

Chapter 276.

Resolve, in Favor of the Children's Heart Work Society of Maine, for Aiding Neglected and Unfortunate Children.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars to be paid to the Children's Heart Work Society of Maine for the use of the society for the year one thousand nine hundred and thirteen, and the sum of five hundred dollars for the use of said society for the year one thousand nine hundred and fourteen, for the purpose of aiding neglected and unfortunate children.

Children's Heart Work Society of Maine, in in

Approved April 4, 1913.

Chapter 277.

Resolve, in favor of Ina E. Chadbourne for Services as Clerk and Stenographer of the Committee on Insane Hospitals,

Resolved, that the sum of twenty-five dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to Ina E. Chadbourne for services as clerk and stenographer to the committee on insane hospitals during the present session.

Chadbourne, Ina E., in favor

Approved April 4, 1913.